

Mahesh Gupta vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar and Ors.
M. Crl. No. 339/2024
CNR No. DLCT01-007114-2024
FIR No. 128/2018
PS DBG Road

14.11.2024

Present : Mr. Prateek Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the complainant/applicant. (*through video conferencing*)
Mr. Arjun Malik and Mr. Kharanshu Rana, Ld. Counsel for the respondent No. 3.

Part arguments have been addressed by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Ld. Counsel has sought some time to address the queries posed by this Court and place on record, relevant case laws, in support of his contentions.

In the interest of justice, list for further arguments on 18.12.2024.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.11.2024