

Mahesh Gupta vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar and Ors.
M. Crl. No. 339/2024
CNR No. DLCT01-007114-2024
FIR No. 128/2018
PS DBG Road

18.12.2024

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Karan Kohli, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Prateek Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, namely, Mahesh Gupta.

Request for a short accommodation is made by Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant on the ground that the arguing counsel is not keeping well.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for further proceedings on **05.02.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.12.2024