

Misc. CrI. No. 339/2024

Mahesh Gupta Vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 128/2024

PS: DBG Road

13.08.2025

This is an application filed under Sec. 340 Cr.PC on behalf of complainant.

Present : Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Ruchi Goyal, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Pratik Singh Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for complainant. (through VC).
Sh. Kharanshu Rana, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

Ld. Proxy counsel for complainant submits that Ld. Main counsel is out of country and hence he cannot appear before this court to advance arguments and hence she sought adjournment on this ground.

Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3 submits that reply has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 3 on 01.08.2024.

It has been pointed out that no reply has been filed till date on behalf of respondent no. 1 & 2.

Issue notice to respondent no. 1 & 2, for next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of reply, if any, on behalf of respondents no. 1 & 2 and arguments on application on 26.09.2025.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :13.08.2025