

M CrI 339/2024
MAHESH GUPTA Vs. VIMAL
MANCHANDA @VIMAL KUMAR AND
ORS
FIR No. 128/2021
PS DBG Road

06.02.2026

This is an application u/s 340 Cr.P.C filed on behalf of the complainant.

Present: Sh. Prateek Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/complainant.

Sh. Kharanshu Rana, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent/Amardeep Singh.

Heard. Record perused.

It has been apprised by the Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/complainant that initially the application was filed against Sh.
Vimal Manchanda and Sh. Vijay Manchanda as well. It is submitted
that subsequently, amended memo of parties and at present the
application is against the respondent/Amardeep Singh only.

Put up for arguments on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify on **17.04.2026**.

(Bhupinder Singh)
ASJ-05, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
06.02.2026