

Misc. CrI. No. 339/2024
Mahesh Gupta Vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 128/2021
PS DBG Road

06.06.2026

Present: Sh. Prateek Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant
(through VC).
Sh. Manish Kadian, Ld. counsel for the respondent.
IO is absent.

On 12.12.2025, amended memo of parties was filed on behalf of complainant along with receipt of cost and accordingly, let the title of the present Misc. CrI. Application be changed from Mahesh Gupta Vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar & Ors to **'Mahesh Gupta Vs. Amardeep Singh'**.

A copy of this order be sent to In-charge, Computer Branch for making necessary changes in the record.

Assistance of IO is required for deciding the present application.

Issue notice to IO to appear in person before this court, on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of IO and arguments on application on 16.07.2026.

(Virender Kumar Kharta)
ASJ/FTC-02(CENTRAL)
TIS HAZARI COURTS:DELHI :06.06.2026